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SCOTIABANK (BAHAMAS) LTD.  
LIST OF APPROVED APPRAISERS 

May 3, 2022 
 

  VENDOR PHONE CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS 

    

NASSAU       

  
  

Alvan K. Rolle & Associates Co. Ltd. 
Alvan K. Rolle   

  
326.8141/557.2359 

  
akrarchitects@gmail.com 

  
  
  

Bahamas Realty Limited 
Robin Brownrigg 

Jason Wong 

  
396.0000/359.1131 
396.0017/376.7201 

  
RBrownrigg@bahamasrealty.com 

JWong@bahamasrealty.com 

  
  

BCQS International Bahamas 
Aston Jones 327.7153/727.1199 

ajones@bcqs.com 
dns@bcqs.com 

 

 
Berkshire Hathaway Home Services 

 Bahamas Real Estate 
Paul Antonas 

James Bernard 
 

702.8789/427.4432 
702.8789/376.0898 

 

pantonas@bhhsbahamasrealestate.com 
jbernard@bhhsbahamasrealestate.com 

 

  
  

Better Homes & Gardens  
MCR Bahamas Group 

Mario Carey 
Andrew Seymour  

677.8255/357.7013 
677.8255/376.9789  

  
mario@bettermcrbahamas.com 

andrew@bettermcrbahamas.com  

  

Coldwell Banker Lightbourn Realty 
Mike Lightbourn 
Spencer White 
Anthony Wells 

357.4154 
457.1941 
424.7648 

 
mike@cbbahamas.com 

spencer@cbbahamas.com 
anthony@cbbahamas.com 

  
Darville Wong Realty Ltd.  

William Wong 457.0766  

 
williamuwong@gmail.com 
william@darvillewong.com 
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First Choice Appraisal Services 
Gregory Collie 

  
422.3010/341.0582/423.9920 

  
gregcollie@gmail.com 

  
  

Frank Carey Real Estate Ltd. 
Frank Carey    

  
326-.0528/552.2843 

  
frankccarey@gmail.com 

  
H.G. Christie 

 Elbert Thompson 322.1041/427.5743 elbert@hgchristie.com 

  
  
  

 
JM Appraisers 
Joseph Major 

Godfrey Gardiner 

  
324.5610/424.3794 
324.5610/357-9490 

requests@jmappraisersba.com 
jmajor@jmappraisersba.com 

ggardiner@jmappraiserba.com 

  
  
  

 
Kikivarakis & Co. 
Kim Kikivarakis 
Taryn Hinsey 

  
327.0399/424.0755 
327.0399/424.0434  

 
kim@kikivarakisandco.com/kitalki@yahoo.com 

t.hinsey@kikivarakisandco.com 

 

 
LX Bahamas 
Paul Antonas 

James Bernard 
Margot Constantakis  

702.8789/427.4432 
702.8789/376.0898 
702.8789/524.7118 

pantonas@lxbahamas.com 
jbernard@lxbahamas.com 
margot@lxbahamas.com 

  
  

 
TR Associates Ltd. 
Anton Rodrigues 

  
322.1325/359.0034 Anton@trbahamas.com 

 

 
Wellington Woods & Associates 

Wellington Woods 325-3883/357.9198 wrwoods440@gmail.com 

 

 
Carlyle Realty Ltd.  
Carlyle Campbell 601.4813/376.4215 carlyle@carlylerealty.com 

 

 
D. E. Darling Real Estate & Investments 

Dennis Darling 364.6188/423.1077 darlingd053@gmail.com 
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ABACO       

  

 
H.G. Christie  

Dwayne Wallas 359.6046 dwayne@hgchristie.com 

BIMINI    

 

 
Coldwell Banker/Lightbourn 

Katherine Weech 359.8009 katherine@cbbahamas.com 

 BERRY ISL.    

 

 
Coldwell Banker/Lightbourn 

Lauren Higgs 367.8135 lauren@cbbahamas.com 

ELEUTHERA       

  
  

 
Isle of Freedom 

C. Kenneth Culmer 
  

334.4358/359.7903 
  

kenculmer.isleoffreedom@gmail.com 

  
  

 
Eleuthera Real Estate Ltd. 

Thomas Sands 
  

334.2254/334.2203 
  

tsands@rsp1976.com 

EXUMA       

  
  

 
Alvan K. Rolle & Associates Co. Ltd. 

Alvan K. Rolle   326.8141/557.2359  akrarchitects@gmail.com  

  
  

 
H.G. Christie 

Refer to Nassau Office 
  

Refer to Nassau Office 
  

Refer to Nassau Office 

FREEPORT       

  
  

 
Fortress Appraisal Services 

William Duncombe 
  

439.3418 
  

bill@fortressappraisalservices.com 

   

Island Treasures Real Estate Ltd. 
Spencer Mallory  374.5500/816.8106 smallory@islandtreasuresrealestate.com 
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H.G. Christie 

Refer to Nassau Office Refer to Nassau Office 
  

Refer to Nassau Office 

LONG ISL.    

 

 
Coldwell Banker/Lightbourn 

Jeannette Knowles 337.6100/472.8459 jeannette@cbbahamas.com 

 

 

                                                                                                            

______________________________      _______________________________ 

Tyrone Knowles         Roger Archer 
Director, Retail and Business Banking Risk      VP - District Head,  
Caribbean North         Caribbean North 
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